REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources** recommends **HB 2202** be amended on page 1, in line 4, after "governor" by inserting "or the United States department of agriculture"; in line 24, by striking the comma and inserting "or"; also in line 24, by striking "or rain"; in line 28, by striking "the governor's" and inserting "a"; also in line 28, after "drought" by inserting "by the governor or the United States department of agriculture"; in line 29, by striking "pursuant to the provisions"; in line 30, by striking "of K.S.A. 48-924, and amendments thereto"; in line 36, by striking the second comma and inserting "or a"; also in line 36, by striking "or an";

On page 2, in line 1, by striking "interstate license as an interstate exempt carrier"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairpersor	
	 Chairpersor